UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD FUJIFILM CORPORATION et al., Petitioner, v. HOLOGIC, INC., Patent Owner. Case IPR2018-00538 Patent No. 7,123,684

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND



Case IPR2018-00538 Patent No. 7,123,684

Pursuant to the Board's Decision Denying Institution dated July 27, 2018 (Paper No. 11) and the Board's Decision Denying Petitioner's Request for Rehearing dated October 17, 2018 (Paper No. 13), Petitioner hereby requests a refund of post-institution fees in the amount of \$15,000 to USPTO Deposit Account No. 15-0665.

Dated: January 10, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

By: /T. Vann Pearce, Jr. /

T. Vann Pearce, Jr. Lead Counsel for FUJIFILM Corporation; FUJIFILM Medical Systems USA, Inc.; and FUJIFILM Techno Products Co., Ltd. Petitioners



CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned

"PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND" was served in its entirety on

January 10, 2019, upon the following parties via electronic service:

Jennifer A. Sklenar Arnold & Porter Kay Scholer LLP 777 S. Figueroa Street, 44th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017-5844 Jennifer.Sklenar@arnoldporter.com Philip W. Marsh Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 3000 El Camino Real Five Palo Alto Square, Suite 500 Palo Alto, CA 94306-3807 Philip.Marsh@apks.com

David A. Caine Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 3000 El Camino Real Five Palo Alto Square, Suite 500 Palo Alto, CA 94306-3807 David.Caine@arnoldporter.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner HOLOGIC, INC.

By: /Karen Johnson/
Karen Johnson

